

				ENGINEER'S EOC		M & J Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		Chicagoland Paving Contractors, Inc.	
No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Combination Curb & Gutter Removal	Foot	1,400	\$10.00	\$14,000.00	\$7.50	\$10,500.00	\$4.50	\$6,300.00
2	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	10,400	\$2.50	\$26,000.00	\$1.50	\$15,600.00	\$1.00	\$10,400.00
3	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	550	\$20.00	\$11,000.00	\$18.00	\$9,900.00	\$15.00	\$8,250.00
4	HMA Surface Removal (Variable Depth)	SqYd	6,200	\$4.50	\$27,900.00	\$4.00	\$24,800.00	\$2.50	\$15,500.00
5	Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal	SqYd	55	\$12.50	\$687.50	\$13.00	\$715.00	\$10.00	\$550.00
6	Preparation of Base	SqYd	6,200	\$1.00	\$6,200.00	\$2.00	\$12,400.00	\$0.50	\$3,100.00
7	Aggregate Base Repair	Ton	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$100.00
8	Structure to be Adjusted	Each	15	\$550.00	\$8,250.00	\$690.00	\$10,350.00	\$770.00	\$11,550.00
9	Frames and Lids, Type 1	Each	3	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$880.00	\$2,640.00	\$980.00	\$2,940.00
10	Combination Concrete Curb & Gutter, Ty B-6.12, (Special)	Foot	1,400	\$40.00	\$56,000.00	\$38.00	\$53,200.00	\$45.00	\$63,000.00
11	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	7,150	\$12.00	\$85,800.00	\$8.50	\$60,775.00	\$8.80	\$62,920.00
12	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 8"	SqFt	3,250	\$14.00	\$45,500.00	\$10.50	\$34,125.00	\$13.00	\$42,250.00
13	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	80	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$36.25	\$2,900.00
14	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 8"	SqYd	550	\$120.00	\$66,000.00	\$92.00	\$50,600.00	\$117.00	\$64,350.00
15	Incidental HMA Surfacing, 3"	SqYd	55	\$40.00	\$2,200.00	\$70.00	\$3,850.00	\$25.00	\$1,375.00
16	Class D Pavement Patch, TY II, 6"	SqYd	175	\$65.00	\$11,375.00	\$50.00	\$8,750.00	\$35.00	\$6,125.00
17	Class D Pavement Patch, TY III, 6"	SqYd	175	\$60.00	\$10,500.00	\$40.00	\$7,000.00	\$35.00	\$6,125.00
18	Class D Pavement Patch, TY IV, 6"	SqYd	175	\$55.00	\$9,625.00	\$40.00	\$7,000.00	\$35.00	\$6,125.00
19	Protective Coat	SqYd	1,900	\$2.00	\$3,800.00	\$4.00	\$7,600.00	\$2.60	\$4,940.00
20	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	Lbs	4,200	\$3.00	\$12,600.00	\$0.01	\$42.00	\$0.01	\$42.00
21	Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL-9.5, N50	Ton	520	\$105.00	\$54,600.00	\$92.00	\$47,840.00	\$100.00	\$52,000.00
22	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix D, N50	Ton	610	\$110.00	\$67,100.00	\$92.00	\$56,120.00	\$100.00	\$61,000.00
23	Hot-Mix Asphalt – Longitudinal Joint Sealant	Foot	1,750	\$6.00	\$10,500.00	\$5.70	\$9,975.00	\$6.25	\$10,937.50
24	Topsoil Furnish & Place, 4"	SqYd	250	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00
25	Seeding	SqYd	250	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$12.50	\$3,125.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00
26	Supplemental Watering	Unit	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.10
27	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking- Line 4"	Foot	50	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$7.00	\$350.00
28	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking- Line 6"	Foot	320	\$5.00	\$1,600.00	\$5.00	\$1,600.00	\$7.00	\$2,240.00
29	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking- Line 24"	Foot	80	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$17.25	\$1,380.00
30	Inlet Filters	Each	12	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$280.00	\$3,360.00
31	Water Service Boxes and Valve Boxes to be Adjusted	Each	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$615.00	\$615.00
32	Sign Panel, Type 1	SqFt	15	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$300.00
33	Telescoping Steel Sign Support	Foot	30	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00
34	Saw-Cut and Clean Edge of Pavement	Foot	250	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$2.50	\$625.00	\$2.00	\$500.00
35	Earth Excavation	CuYd	150	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$65.00	\$9,750.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00
36	Contingent Cash Allowance	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
37	Traffic Control & Protection	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
38	Mobilization	LS	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$35,225.40	\$35,225.40
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID				\$625,237.50		\$499,682.00		\$520,000.00	

				Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc.		Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.		A. Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.	
No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Combination Curb & Gutter Removal	Foot	1,400	\$6.48	\$9,072.00	\$10.70	\$14,980.00	\$5.50	\$7,700.00
2	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	10,400	\$1.35	\$14,040.00	\$3.21	\$33,384.00	\$1.50	\$15,600.00
3	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	550	\$16.20	\$8,910.00	\$21.40	\$11,770.00	\$14.50	\$7,975.00
4	HMA Surface Removal (Variable Depth)	SqYd	6,200	\$5.00	\$31,000.00	\$4.50	\$27,900.00	\$2.75	\$17,050.00
5	Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal	SqYd	55	\$10.00	\$550.00	\$10.00	\$550.00	\$16.50	\$907.50
6	Preparation of Base	SqYd	6,200	\$1.00	\$6,200.00	\$1.25	\$7,750.00	\$1.00	\$6,200.00
7	Aggregate Base Repair	Ton	10	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$21.50	\$215.00
8	Structure to be Adjusted	Each	15	\$520.67	\$7,810.05	\$760.00	\$11,400.00	\$700.00	\$10,500.00
9	Frames and Lids, Type 1	Each	3	\$520.88	\$1,562.64	\$970.00	\$2,910.00	\$880.00	\$2,640.00
10	Combination Concrete Curb & Gutter, Ty B-6.12, (Special)	Foot	1,400	\$38.88	\$54,432.00	\$41.73	\$58,422.00	\$30.00	\$42,000.00
11	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	7,150	\$10.80	\$77,220.00	\$9.90	\$70,785.00	\$8.00	\$57,200.00
12	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 8"	SqFt	3,250	\$16.20	\$52,650.00	\$11.77	\$38,252.50	\$13.00	\$42,250.00
13	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	80	\$32.40	\$2,592.00	\$48.15	\$3,852.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00
14	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 8"	SqYd	550	\$81.00	\$44,550.00	\$98.44	\$54,142.00	\$95.00	\$52,250.00
15	Incidental HMA Surfacing, 3"	SqYd	55	\$40.00	\$2,200.00	\$40.00	\$2,200.00	\$26.00	\$1,430.00
16	Class D Pavement Patch, TY II, 6"	SqYd	175	\$60.00	\$10,500.00	\$60.00	\$10,500.00	\$40.00	\$7,000.00
17	Class D Pavement Patch, TY III, 6"	SqYd	175	\$60.00	\$10,500.00	\$58.00	\$10,150.00	\$35.00	\$6,125.00
18	Class D Pavement Patch, TY IV, 6"	SqYd	175	\$60.00	\$10,500.00	\$57.50	\$10,062.50	\$30.00	\$5,250.00
19	Protective Coat	SqYd	1,900	\$0.01	\$19.00	\$2.14	\$4,066.00	\$2.00	\$3,800.00
20	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	Lbs	4,200	\$0.35	\$1,470.00	\$0.01	\$42.00	\$0.01	\$42.00
21	Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL-9.5, N50	Ton	520	\$120.00	\$62,400.00	\$93.00	\$48,360.00	\$94.00	\$48,880.00
22	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix D, N50	Ton	610	\$116.00	\$70,760.00	\$93.00	\$56,730.00	\$103.00	\$62,830.00
23	Hot-Mix Asphalt – Longitudinal Joint Sealant	Foot	1,750	\$6.15	\$10,762.50	\$6.25	\$10,937.50	\$6.25	\$10,937.50
24	Topsoil Furnish & Place, 4"	SqYd	250	\$10.80	\$2,700.00	\$5.50	\$1,375.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00
25	Seeding	SqYd	250	\$13.50	\$3,375.00	\$33.00	\$8,250.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00
26	Supplemental Watering	Unit	10	\$108.00	\$1,080.00	\$1.50	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
27	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking- Line 4"	Foot	50	\$5.89	\$294.50	\$8.80	\$440.00	\$4.00	\$200.00
28	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking- Line 6"	Foot	320	\$8.48	\$2,713.60	\$13.20	\$4,224.00	\$5.00	\$1,600.00
29	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking- Line 24"	Foot	80	\$24.68	\$1,974.40	\$52.00	\$4,160.00	\$8.00	\$640.00
30	Inlet Filters	Each	12	\$162.00	\$1,944.00	\$275.00	\$3,300.00	\$15.00	\$180.00
31	Water Service Boxes and Valve Boxes to be Adjusted	Each	1	\$504.00	\$504.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$605.00	\$605.00
32	Sign Panel, Type 1	SqFt	15	\$34.56	\$518.40	\$33.00	\$495.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00
33	Telescoping Steel Sign Support	Foot	30	\$21.60	\$648.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$750.00
34	Saw-Cut and Clean Edge of Pavement	Foot	250	\$6.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.50	\$875.00	\$6.25	\$1,562.50
35	Earth Excavation	CuYd	150	\$70.00	\$10,500.00	\$66.00	\$9,900.00	\$78.00	\$11,700.00
36	Contingent Cash Allowance	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
37	Traffic Control & Protection	LS	1	\$5,832.00	\$5,832.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$75,540.00	\$75,540.00
38	Mobilization	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID				\$548,584.09		\$560,729.50		\$568,969.50	